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(Edwin.Dearman@GexaEnergy.com); Christopher.Sherman@nee.com 
(Christopher.Sherman@nee.com); mhyams@sfwater.org (mhyams@sfwater.org); 
MaryTuckerConsulting@mindspring.com 
(MaryTuckerConsulting@mindspring.com); PMathey@IgniteSolar.com 
(PMathey@IgniteSolar.com); Marty.Rogers@nee.com (Marty.Rogers@nee.com); 
sarah.barker-ball@bingham.com (sarah.barker-ball@bingham.com); 
MHansen@IgniteSolar.com (MHansen@IgniteSolar.com); 
DEOsborn.solar@gmail.com (DEOsborn.solar@gmail.com); 
DAKinports@semprautilities.com (DAKinports@semprautilities.com); 
valerie@clean-coalition.org (valerie@clean-coalition.org); 
stephen@solvidaenergy.com (stephen@solvidaenergy.com); 
STomec@CapitalPower.com (STomec@CapitalPower.com); winton.kelly@nee.com 
(winton.kelly@nee.com); ted@clean-coalition.org (ted@clean-coalition.org); 
david@branchcomb.com (david@branchcomb.com); jamie@zglobal.biz 
(jamie@zglobal.biz); ESchmitt@ces-ltd.com (ESchmitt@ces-ltd.com); 
pastore.tony@gmail.com (pastore.tony@gmail.com); 
Sarah.Friedman@SierraClub.org (Sarah.Friedman@SierraClub.org); 
JenniferAChamberlin@gmail.com (JenniferAChamberlin@gmail.com); alager@ces-
ltd.com (alager@ces-ltd.com); tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com 
(tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com); pferguson@naturener.net 
(pferguson@naturener.net); jay.robertson@directenergy.com 
(jay.robertson@directenergy.com); ktreleven@gmail.com (ktreleven@gmail.com); 
jim@greenearthmanagement.com (jim@greenearthmanagement.com); 
caroline.mead@elpower.com (caroline.mead@elpower.com); 
JJaffe@Nossaman.com (JJaffe@Nossaman.com); agnes.ng@att.com 
(agnes.ng@att.com); Rosalie.Roth@sce.com (Rosalie.Roth@sce.com); 
kimberly.j .gold@att.com (kimberly.j .gold@att.com); ymezaloc@anaheim.net 
(ymezaloc@anaheim.net); mark@cleanenergyworks.net 
(mark@cleanenergyworks.net); william.peter@eon.com (william.peter@eon.com); 
BDiCapo@Calplg.com (BDiCapo@Calplg.com); Halligan, Julie 
(julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov); Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, 
Diana (diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Singh, Devla (devla.singh@cpuc.ca.gov); mpa@a-
klaw.com (mpa@a-klaw.com); glw@eslawfirm.com (glw@eslawfirm.com); 
cbarry@iwpnews.com (cbarry@iwpnews.com); vwood@smud.org 
(vwood@smud.org); Shmidt, Yuliya (yuliya.shmidt@cpuc.ca.gov); Ouyang, Ke Hao 
(kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wei (rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Parrillo, Jordan (jordan.parrillo@cpuc.ca.gov); Rogers, Nika 
(nika.rogers@cpuc.ca.gov); Simon, Sean A. (sean.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Simon, 
Jason (jason.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Lukins, Chloe (chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, 
Cheryl (cheryl.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Douglas, Paul (paul.douglas@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Rahman, Junaid (junaid.rahman@cpuc.ca.gov); lisa.cherkas@morganstanley.com 
(lisa.cherkas@morganstanley.com); dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us 
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Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); Miley, Matt (matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Poirier, Marcelo (marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov); michael@rockwood-
consulting.com (michael@rockwood-consulting.com); mlowder@rcrcnet.org 
(mlowder@rcrcnet.org); acsmith@stoel.com (acsmith@stoel.com); 
tderivi@scppa.org (tderivi@scppa.org); nicole@braunlegal.com 
(nicole@braunlegal.com); cpuc@libertyutilities.com (cpuc@libertyutilities.com); 
Kotch, Andrew (andrew.kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); Blackney, Robert 
(robert.blackney@cpuc.ca.gov); Siao, David (David.Siao@cpuc.ca.gov); Reiger, J. 
Jason (Jonathan.Reiger@cpuc.ca.gov); Mike.Chapel@yahoo.com 
(Mike.Chapel@yahoo.com); otang@energy.ca.gov (otang@energy.ca.gov); 
kate@kgconsulting.net (kate@kgconsulting.net); PMason@PacificForest.org 
(PMason@PacificForest.org); kcarr@sierranevada.ca.gov 
(kcarr@sierranevada.ca.gov); KChou@energy.ca.gov (KChou@energy.ca.gov); 
gbarkalo@energy.state.ca.us (gbarkalo@energy.state.ca.us); 
clark.williams@calrecycle.ca.gov (clark.williams@calrecycle.ca.gov); 
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scott.beckner@calrecycle.ca.gov (scott.beckner@calrecycle.ca.gov); 
Daryl.Metz@energy.ca.gov (Daryl.Metz@energy.ca.gov); 
connie.leni@energy.ca.gov (connie.leni@energy.ca.gov); 
mike,jaske@energy.state.ca.us (mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us); alink@casaweb.org 
(alink@casaweb.org); JHaile@energy.ca.gov (JHaile@energy.ca.gov); 
johnson@braunlegal.com (johnson@braunlegal.com); aecaonline@gmail.com 
(aecaonline@gmail.com); McMahon, Rachel (Rachel.McMahon@cpuc.ca.gov); 
lkelly@energy.ca.gov (lkelly@energy.ca.gov); Bichkoff, Lewis 
(Lewis.Bichkoff@cpuc.ca.gov); Huang, Xiao Selena 
(XiaoSelena.Huang@cpuc.ca.gov); Myers, Christopher 
(christopher.myers@cpuc.ca.gov); SolarDG@gmail.com (SolarDG@gmail.com); 
O'Rourke, Shannon (Shannon.O'Rourke@cpuc.ca.gov); Rizzo, Colin 
(Colin.Rizzo@cpuc.ca.gov); Schultz, Adam (adam.schultz@cpuc.ca.gov) 

Cc: 
Bcc: 
Subject: FW: R11 05 005, RPS, PG&E, SCE, SDG&E JOINT MOTION - Daisy Chaining -

Denied 

To Service List R11-05-005: 

The joint motion for clarification filed by PG&E, SCE, and SDG&E is denied without 
prejudice. A motion is not the appropriate procedure to request a modification to a tariff or 
Commission decision. 

It is reasonable for the IOUs' FiT/ReMAT tariff language to be interpreted consistent with 
D. 12-05-035 and other Commission decisions, including with the Commission's statement 
regarding "concerns raised regarding daisy-chaining to evade the project size restrictions" in 
D.12-05-035, as modified by D.13-01-041, at 69. 

Regina M. DeAngelis 

Administrative Law Judge 

California Public Utilities Commission 
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From: Price, Karen [mailto:KJM9@pge.com] 
Sent: Thursday, October 17, 2013 3:19 PM 
To: Vege, Anupama; Winn, Valerie J; Yan, Jason; Mathai-jackson, Grady (Law); Atamturk, Nilgun; 
Bichkoff, Lewis; Blackney, Robert; Bone, Traci; Colvin, Michael; DeAngelis, Regina; 
'dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net'; Douglas, Paul; Ebke, Maryam; Fitch, Julie A.; Hieta, Karin M.; Huang, Xiao 
Selena; Kamins, Sara M.; Kotch, Andrew; Lee, Cheryl; Marks, Jaclyn 
Subject: R11 05 005, RPS, PG&E, SCE, SDG&E JOINT MOTION 

Attached is(are) PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY'S (U 39 E), SOUTHERN 
CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY'S (U 338-E) AND SAN DIEGO GAS AND 
ELECTRIC COMPANY'S (U 902 E) JOINT MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION 
REGARDING RENEWABLE MARKET ADJUSTING TARIFFS, in PDF format, which 
was filed on October 17, 2013, with the California Public Utilities Commission in 
Docket No. R11 05 005. 

Karen J. Price, on behalf of 

JUDI K. MOSLEY 

Pacific Gas and Electric Company 

If you have any difficulty opening the attachment(s), please notify Karen J. Price, tel 
(415) 973-6618, fax (415) 973-5520, KJM9@pge.com 

NOTE: The recipient portion of this e-mail may not reflect all the addressees who are 
being served. The service list has been split into 20-addressee groups, to avoid 
rejection by CPUC and other e-mail servers. 

Please note that the PG&E law department does not maintain the official service list 
for docket no. R11 05 005. If you would no longer like to receive documents regarding 
this docket, please contact the CPUC Process Office directly via email at 
Process Office@cpuc.ca.gov or by phone at 415-703-2021 to remove yourself from 
the official service list. 
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PG&E is committed to protecting pur customers' privacy. . 
To learn more, please visit http://www.pge.com/about/compaiiv/pnvacv/customer/ 
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